\*INTEREST PRATE TO BE SEEN AS A

FILE NO. 2974

# New Westminster, B. C. OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

OFFICE OF THE CL JAPANESE SEC To be completed by persons of the Japanese race have	
NAME FUJIWARA, Tome 11ro HOME ADDRESS: 1031 Royal Ave., New Wesnia	N.03081
NAME: New Wesmin	ser, B. C. REGISTRATION AGE
HOME ADDRESS: 1031 ROJE	MARRIED? Yes
Male AGE: 60	New West'r. B.C
SEX: gowmill worker -	Mohawk Lumber, New West'r, B.C
OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER	ADDRES 1031 Royal Ave. New West':
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Sute	ADDRESS:
NAMES OF LIVING CHIEDREN . Kolohi(M)-29	ADDRESS
	ADDRESS:
I certify that the above information is true and complete and	state that I have no property of any kind whatsoever in
I certify that the above information is true and complete and	
I certify that the about protected area in British Columbia.	
Dated this 6th day of	(Signature) Finfance
WITNESS Drilleins	م المعالية
WITNESS:	

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

HOW DO YOU PROPOSE TO PAY THESE OFF?

enol

LIST OF LIABILITIES:

## S.S. GENERAL MEIGS INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

17th JUNE, 1946

DATE Apr. 19/43

IF File No. 7079

III Name FUJIWARA: Tometire

(Surname in Block Letters)

Registration No. 03081 Male - Female Age Nov. 6, 1883

Former Address 1031 Royal Ave., New Westminster, B. C.

Date Evacuated May 13/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Mational (Check)

Present Address \_\_\_\_\_ Kaslo. B. C.

Married - Single (Check)

Name of Wife\_TSUKAMOTO, Sute #03080

Name of Husband

Name of Mother ? Tetsu - Dec'd Name of Father FUJIWARA, Zenjiro - Dec'd

Masses of Children under 16

Registered with Custodian

(Yes or No)

Additional Information Sawmill Worker - Mohawk Lumber Co., New Westminster, B. C.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. October 16th, 1946. Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 200 Dear Sir: Re: FUJIWARA, Tomejiro. No. 03081 Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the

following transactions too place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - Nil

Draft Issued - - - - - - - 3 200.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of reputriation in the amount of \$ 200.00 . Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

Tatiru

apervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY File 4979 April 25th, 1946. Tomejiro FUJIWARA, Reg. 03081 This file reveals no real property interest and no record of fire insurance carried on any property belonging to this person. This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. WJI:DP

April 25to, 1946. This file reveals to limbilities. This summer to continue to be in ecconomic with the intermetion on the

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY.

File 7979

April 25th, 1946.

#### Re: Tomejiro FUJIWARA, Reg. 03081

CHATTELS:

The above Japanese made his declaration to the Custodian on May 6th, 1942 and was evacuated on May 13th, 1942.

He declared that he had no personal property whatsoever in the Protected Area.

MONEYS RECEIVABLE: A 1% wage deduction of \$4.76 for the first six months of 1941 was refunded by the Provincial Collector and remitted to Tomejiro FUJIWARA on January 18th, 1944.

INSURANCE:

Although, this Japanese did not declare any insurance in his name, the Manufacturer's Life Insurance Company on December 11th, 1943 asked the Custodian's permission to pay him the cash surrender value of policy #716018. This was granted and the Insurance Company forwarded to this office a cheque in the amount of \$130.63 payable jointly to Tome-jiro and Koichi FUJIWARA. The cheque was sent to K. FUJI-WARA on March 9th, 1946.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

WJI:DP

eg The an

### Japanese Division

360 Homer St. Vancouver, B.C.

29th April 1946.

#### Attention: Mr. W.J. Iverson.

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Vandouver, B.C.

Dear Sir,

Re: Mr. & Mrs. Koichi FUJIWARA Reg. Nos. 02764 & 02765 Your File Nos. 7874, 422, 13706

Referring to your letter of April 11th, we now enclose a statement by Mr. FUJIWARA regarding the chattels formerly stored at 1031 Royal Avenue.

Yours truly,

(M. L. Brown)

M. L. Brown, Office Manager.

MMS/JH Enc.

SLOCAN CITY, B. C., April 23, 1946.

Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Hastings & Granville, Vancouver, B. C.

#### Attention Mr. W. J. Iverson

Re: Mr. & Mrs. Koichi FUJIWARA Reg. Nos. 02764 & 02765

"I, Koichi FUJIWARA, hereby certify that the stored effects recovered by the Custodian from 1031 Royal Avenue and listed under the name of Sute FUJIWARA by the Custodian were in fact the property of myself and no other person."

Yours truly,

(Koichi FUJIWARA) Koichi FUJIWARA, #02764

Witness

(Fumi FUJIWARA)

ates c. etano

M. t. J. Ivaka

Control Philippiness Communication

est/ac

e although a though

Charge to File 422, Sate FUJIMARA, Deceased - Credit File 19706, Keicht FUJIMARA:

New Treatmenter 2 - Realt.	ads \$98.55 - Less Ex	onsess \$27.34 Cred	Sted: \$71,21
	* \$1.75 *		
		* \$4.80	\$14.20
			94.43
		<b>经产品的证据的 医克里特氏征 医克里特氏 医克里特氏 电电阻 医克里特氏病 电电阻 医克里特氏病 医克里特氏病 医多种</b>	98-42
Surrey 10 -		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	84.29
			10.39
		<b>艾斯斯克里拉斯斯斯里拉斯斯 多种性 医一种感染的现在分词形态的现在分词</b>	016.00

\$123,63

Loss Paid to Mrs. Suto MUINARA at request of B. C. Segurity Comissions 50,00

77.40

Not mount to be transferreds

transferred, Horaster 2, 1966.
C. Ginandy

October 31, 1946. Mr. Ecichi Pülmara, Registration No. 02764, e/o C. P. R. Sections ensie. Conliment, Alberts. Dear Sire Herewith we enclose Custodian's checus in the amount of \$73.63. This our represents the bilance of proceeds received from the sale of effects administered in the more of the Late Date PUJINARA and is in accordance with the Certificate signed by yourself, Ami PUJINARA and Tonejiro Militaria to the effect that the goods sold were actually your property. You will note that our cheque is made out to you and Fund Full Raiss, jointly, and you will have to obtain her endorsement before it can be cashed. dute FUITHARA's effects, coming under the administration of the Custodien, were sold for the sum of \$123.63 and she received a cheque from this office in the enount of \$50.00 before her de th. Both your account and the account of Sute FUJIWARA are now closed. Se are enclosing a stamped, addressed savelope for your convenience in acknowledging this cheque. Yours truly, a. J. Iverson. NJI/AC Office of the Custodian.

13703, 7770 Movember 1, 1946. Department of Labour, Door Street Rolets Full Walte, #00764 and Outo Full Walte, Decembed. the sacunt of \$73.63 to Kotchi Physicals and a copy of our letter to him. To understand from your Brs. Cobbe that the Department of Lebour will forego their claim of \$50.00 against the Estate of Bro. Outs JUJISAR for funeral expenses in vice of the fact that the manay we are resisting to Robert JUJISAR, according to the Cartificate signed by him and ultreased by his wife and father, actually belongs to him and there are no other funds available in the second of Bro. Outs FUJISAR. Yours very truly. S. J. Iveroca, SII/AC Office of the Customien.